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Overview

* Who is TAGD?

* What is a GCD?

Design and data
Navigating the map viewer
Navigating the table

Get involved

* Questions




Who is TAGD?

* Non-profit membership organization
* 90 GCDs, 45 associate members

» Support GCDs and sound groundwater
management
« Conduct educational and technical training

Track legislation, agency rulemaking, and
policy discussions

Serve as a resource for GCDs, the public,
lawmakers, and state agencies

Facilitate communication among GCDs
Collect data on GCDs




What is a GCD?

« Groundwater Conservation District (some are UWNCD)
» Political subdivision of the state

» Powers and duties established by Legislature in Chapter 36 of
the Texas Water Code and in district-specific enabling
legislation

 Authorized to regulate the production of groundwater and well
spacing

» Specific rules vary by district based on local conditions
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Purpose of the GCD Index

* Interactive representation of
information about GCDs

» Show people their district

 Help stakeholders easily
reference and compare GCDs

* Provide information that can
be aggregated and analyzed
to inform policy decisions
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The Result

District List

GCDName 1Y

Q

(i) Bandera County River Authority & Ground Water District

Barton Springs/Edwards Aquifer CD

Bee GCD

Blanco-Pedernales GCD

Bluebonnet GCD

Brazoria County GCD

Brazos Valley GCD

Brewster County GCD
(D Brush Country GCD

(@ Galhoun Gounty GCD

5 10 20 50

District Website 'V’

Q,
https://www.bcragd.org
http://www.bseacd.org/
http://www.beegcd.com/

http://blancogw.org/

http://www.bluebonnetgroundwate. ..

https://www.bcgroundwater.org
https://brazosvalleyged.org/
https://westtexasgroundwater.com/

https://brushcountryged.com/

GMA(s) T

Q

9

9,10

15, 16

15, 16

Q

¥ # of Counties

Counties Covered 'Y

Q

Bandera County

southeastern Travis County, eastern Hays County (non-Ed...
Parts of Bee County

Blanco

Austin, Grimes, Walker, Waller Counties

Brazoria Gounty

Brazos & Robertson

Brewster

All of Jim Hogg County, 73% of Brooks Gounty, 93% of Ji...

Page 1 of 11

)

Q. search...

[&

Aquifers Permitted 'V

Q

Trinity Aquifer Edwards Aquifer Alluvial; Austin Cha

Trinity Aquifer Allenburger Aquifer Hickory Aquifer |
Gulf Coast & Crizio Wilcox & Queen City& Sparta &
Gulf Coast

Carrizo/Wilcox; Sparta; Queen City; Yegua-Jackso

(101 items) 1 2 3 4 5 ... 1

www.texasgroundwater.org/gcd-index




Data Includes...

* District contact and creation info
* Links to website, rules, management plan, enabling legislation

 Basic stats — aquifers permitted, community type, district
population, elected/appointed, income source, fee structures

 Rule highlights — production limits, exemptions or spacing
requirements beyond Chp 36, metering/production reporting,
drought contingency/water conservation plans, PWS permitting

 Additional info — presence of springs, # of monitor wells, water
quality testing, funding assistance for well plugging, newsletter
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information on this website is being
made available by TAGD as a public
service. The information provided

 District contact anc has been self-reported by GCDs to

TAGD. TAGD requests updated

* Links to website, ru information from GCDs at regular nabling Iegislation

intervals, with the current data

e Basic stats — aquif collected in 2023. While TAGD y type, district

strives to ensure that information

population, elected/ | Besasissssiiissiia ce, fee structures

this website is accurate, it has not

* RU e hlghllghtS — pr been independently verified and ons or SpaC|ng
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drought contingenciEEEEEEEE T ans, PWS permitting
information contained on this
 Additional info — pr

website. onitor wells, water
quality testing, func blugging, newsletter
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Navigating the Map Viewer
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Layer - GMA Boundaries
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Layer — Texas Counties
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Layer — Major Aquifers
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Layer — Minor Aquifers
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Layer — Geologic Atlas
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Basemaps

=

TAGD &

Layers
@® GCD Boundaries
@ GMA Boundaries
@ Texas Counties
@ Major Aquifers
@ Minor Aquifers

&

TAGD GCD Index

Tulsa
ol

Oklahoma City
Amari Lo
0

Hou st on

Louisi

. Imagery with Labels

=1 Topographic

Hamesn

Imagery

“- | Light Gray Canvas

www.texasgroundwater.org/gcd-index




Search by Address
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District Details on Map
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CD Name Sandy Lan
District Website View
Main Contact Amber Blount
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Counties Covered Yoakum County
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District Detail Page

Back to Index

Sandy Land UWCD

District Website:

£} mmm

TAGD GCD Index

https://www.sandylandwater.com

halff

Contact:

GMA(s):

Number Of Gounties:

Counties Covered:

Aquifers Permitted:

GCD Population:

Community Type:

Largest Groundwater Use:

Enabling/Major Legislation* List not exhaustive; some previous legislation may have been superseded:
District codified at Special District Local Laws Gode Chapter #:
Link to code chapter:

Link to current enabling legislation:

Link to management plan OR instructions on where to find it:

Amber Blount

B0G-456-2155
amber@sandylandwater.com

PO Box 130

Plains, TX 78355

Physical Address (if different): 1012 Ave. F

2

1

Yoakum County

Ogallala Edwards-Trinity Dockum

5 Thousand -10 Thousand

Rural

Agricultural

S.B. No. 1777, 71st Legislature, Regular Session
Chapter 8882

https://statutes.capitol.texas.gov/Docs/SD/htm/SD.8882.htm

http://www.Ir.state.tx.us/L ASDOCS/T1R/SB1777/SB1777 71R.pdf?d=5046.555

https://www.sandylandwater.com/wp-content/uploads/2019/08/2019-SL -Management-Plan-with-Appendices. pdf

www.texasgroundwater.org/gcd-index
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Navigating the Table

District List

GCDName 1Y
Q
(i) Bandera County River Authority & Ground Water District
(i) Barton Springs/Edwards Aguifer CD
(i) Bee GCD
(@ Blanco-Pedernales GCD
(i) Bluebonnet GCD
(@ Brazoria County GCD
(i) Brazos Valley GCD
(@ Brewster County GCD
(i) Brush Country GCD

(@ Galhoun Gounty GCD

5 10 20 50

District Website 'V’

Q
https://www.bcragd.org
http://www.bseacd.org/
http://www.beegcd.com/

http://blancogw.org/

http://www.bluebonnetgroundwate. ..

https://www.bcgroundwater.org
https://brazosvalleyged.org/
https://westtexasgroundwater.com/

https://brushcountryged.com/

GMas) Y Y # of Counties
Q Q

9 1
9,10 3
15,16 1
9 1
14 4
14 1
12 2
4 1
15,16 4

Counties Covered 'Y

Q

Bandera County

southeastern Travis County, eastern Hays County (non-Ed...
Parts of Bee County

Blanco

Austin, Grimes, Walker, Waller Counties

Brazoria Gounty

Brazos & Robertson

Brewster

All of Jim Hogg County, 73% of Brooks Gounty, 93% of Ji...

Page 1 of 11

)

Aquifers Permitted 'V

Q

Trinity Aquifer Edwards Aquifer Alluvial; Austin Cha

Trinity Aquifer Allenburger Aquifer Hickory Aquifer I
Gulf Coast & Crizio Wilcox & Queen City& Sparta &
Gulf Coast

Carrizo/Wilcox; Sparta; Queen City; Yegua-Jackso

(101 items) 1 2 3 4 5 ... 1

www.texasgroundwater.org/gcd-index




Pages

District List

GCDName 1Y

Q

Bee GCD

Blanco-Pedernales GCD

Bluebonnet GCD

Brazoria County GCD

Brazos Valley GCD

Brewster County GCD

Brush Country GCD

(@ Galhoun Gounty GCD

(i) Bandera County River Authority & Ground Water District

Barton Springs/Edwards Aquifer CD

District Website 'V’

Q
https://www.bcragd.org
http://www.bseacd.org/
http://www.beegcd.com/

http://blancogw.org/

http://www.bluebonnetgroundwate. ..

https://www.bcgroundwater.org
https://brazosvalleyged.org/
https://westtexasgroundwater.com/

https://brushcountryged.com/

[cIVIYED ¢ Y # of Counties
Q Q

9 1
9,10 3
15,16 1
9 1
14 4
14 1
12 2
4 1
15,16 4

Counties Covered 'Y

Q

Bandera County

southeastern Travis County, eastern Hays County (non-Ed...
Parts of Bee County

Blanco

Austin, Grimes, Walker, Waller Counties

Brazoria Gounty

Brazos & Robertson

Brewster

All of Jim Hogg County, 73% of Brooks Gounty, 93% of Ji...

)

Q, Search...

[&

Aquifers Permitted 'Y

Q

Trinity Aquifer Edwards Aquifer Alluvial; Austin Cha

Trinity Aquifer Allenburger Aquifer Hickory Aquifer I
Gulf Coast & Crizio Wilcox & Queen City& Sparta &
Gulf Coast

Carrizo/Wilcox; Sparta; Queen City; Yegua-Jackso

101 items) |1 2 3 4 5 )

www.texasgroundwater.org/gcd-index
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Search Bar and Scrolling

District List

GCDName 1Y

Q

(i) Bandera County River Authority & Ground Water District

Barton Springs/Edwards Aquifer CD

Bee GCD

Blanco-Pedernales GCD

Bluebonnet GCD

Brazoria County GCD

Brazos Valley GCD

Brewster County GCD

Brush Country GCD

GCD

District Website 'V’

Q
https://www.bcragd.org
http://www.bseacd.org/
http://www.beegcd.com/

http://blancogw.org/

http://www.bluebonnetgroundwate. ..

https://www.bcgroundwater.org
https://brazosvalleyged.org/
https://westtexasgroundwater.com/

https://brushcountryged.com/

GMA(s) T

Q

9

9,10

15, 16

15, 16

Q

¥ # of Counties

Counties Covered 'Y

Q

Bandera County

southeastern Travis County, eastern Hays County (non-Ed...
Parts of Bee County

Blanco

Austin, Grimes, Walker, Waller Counties

Brazoria Gounty

Brazos & Robertson

Brewster

All of Jim Hogg County, 73% of Brooks Gounty, 93% of Ji...

Page 1 of 1

5]

Aquifers Permitted 'V

Q

Trinity Aquifer Edwards Aquifer Alluvial; Austin Cha

Trinity Aquifer Allenburger Aquifer Hickory Aquifer I
Gulf Coast & Crizio Wilcox & Queen City& Sparta &
Gulf Coast

Carrizo/Wilcox; Sparta; Queen City; Yegua-Jackso

1 (101 items) 1 2 3 4 5 ... 1

www.texasgroundwater.org/gcd-index




Sorting

District List
= Q, Search...
@ District Website W [cIVIYED ¢ ¥ # of Counties  Counties Covered 'Y Aquifers Permitted 'Y
G Q Q Q Q Q
() Bandera County River Authority & Ground Water District = https://www.bcragd.org 9 1 Bandera County
() Barton Springs/Edwards Aguifer CD http://www.bseacd.org/ 9,10 3 southeastern Travis County, eastern Hays County (non-Ed...  Trinity Aquifer Edwards Aquifer Alluvial; Austin Cha
() Bee GGD http://www.beegcd.com/ 15, 16 1 Parts of Bee County
(0 Blanco-Pedernales GCD http://blancogw.org/ 9 1 Blanco Trinity Aquifer Allenburger Aquifer Hickory Aquifer I
(i) Bluebonnet GCD http://www.bluebonnetgroundwate... 14 4 Austin, Grimes, Walker, Waller Counties Gulf Coast & Crizio Wilcox & Queen City& Sparta &
(i) Brazoria County GCD https://www.bcgroundwater.org 14 1 Brazoria County Gulf Goast
(i) Brazos Valley GCD https://brazosvalleyged.org/ 12 2 Brazos & Robertson Carrizo/Wilcox; Sparta; Queen City; Yegua-Jackso
(D) Brewster County GCD https://westtexasgroundwater.com/ 4 1 Brewster
() Brush Country GCD https://brushcountryged.com/ 15,16 4 All of Jim Hogg County, 73% of Brooks County, 93% of Ji...
(@ Galhoun Gounty GCD
5 10 20 50 Page 1 of 11 (101 itemns) 1 2 3 4 5 ... "

www.texasgroundwater.org/gcd-index




Sorting

District List

B Q. Search...
District Website W GMA(s) TP Y # of Counties  Gounties Govered 'Y Aquifers Permitted 'Y GCD Population'P Community Type
Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q
(i) Wintergarden GCD wgcd.net 13 3 Dimmit, La Salle, Zavala Carrizo, Wilcox 10 Thousand-50 Thousand Rural
@ Wes-Tex GCD http://www.westexged.org/index.html 7 1 Nolan County Blaine, Edwards-Trinity, Dockum 14993 City/Rural
(D Victoria County GCD
(@ Uvalde County UWCD  http://www.uvaldecountyuwcd.org 7,19,13 1 Uvalde 10 Thousand-50 Thousand ~ Rural
(D Upper Trinity GGD www.uppertrinityged.com 6,8 4 Hood, Montague, Parker and Wise Trinity and Crosstimbers 100 Thousand-500 Thousand  Suburban
(D) Trinity Glen Rose GCD  https://www.trinityglenrose.com/ 9 3 Parts of Bexar, Kendall, and Comal Counties Trinity Aquifer 100 Thousand-500 Thousand Suburban
(D Texana GCD
@ Terrell County GCD https://www.facebook.com/Terrell-... 7 1 Terrell County, Texas Less than 5 Thousand Rural
(D Sutton County UWCD  www.suttoncountyuwed.org 7 1 Sutton Less than 5 Thousand Rural
(@ Sterling County UWGD  http://www.sterlinguwcd.org/index.... 7 2 Al of Sterling Gounty and a very small portion of Tom Gree... Less than 5 Thousand Rural
5 10 20 50 Page 1 of 11 (101 items) 1 2 3 4 5 ... "

www.texasgroundwater.org/gcd-index
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Filtering

District List
= Q, Search...

GCDName 1Y District Website W [cIVIYED ¢ Counties Counties Govered ¥ Aquifers Permitted 'Y

Q Q Q S Q Q
() Bandera County River Authority & Ground Water District = https://www.bcragd.org 9 1 Bandera County
() Barton Springs/Edwards Aguifer CD http://www.bseacd.org/ 9,10 3 southeastern Travis County, eastern Hays County (non-Ed...  Trinity Aquifer Edwards Aquifer Alluvial; Austin Cha
() Bee GGD http://www.beegcd.com/ 15, 16 1 Parts of Bee County
(0 Blanco-Pedernales GCD http://blancogw.org/ 9 1 Blanco Trinity Aquifer Allenburger Aquifer Hickory Aquifer I
(i) Bluebonnet GCD http://www.bluebonnetgroundwate... 14 4 Austin, Grimes, Walker, Waller Counties Gulf Coast & Crizio Wilcox & Queen City& Sparta &
(i) Brazoria County GCD https://www.bcgroundwater.org 14 1 Brazoria County Gulf Goast
(i) Brazos Valley GCD https://brazosvalleyged.org/ 12 2 Brazos & Robertson Carrizo/Wilcox; Sparta; Queen City; Yegua-Jackso
(D) Brewster County GCD https://westtexasgroundwater.com/ 4 1 Brewster
() Brush Country GCD https://brushcountryged.com/ 15,16 4 All of Jim Hogg County, 73% of Brooks County, 93% of Ji...
(@ Galhoun Gounty GCD

5 10 20 50 Page 1 of 11 (101 itemns) 1 2 3 4 5 ... "

www.texasgroundwater.org/gcd-index




Filtering

District List
= Q, Search...

GCDName 1Y District Website W GMAs) Y ¥ # of Counties  Counties Covered 'Y Aquifers Permitted 'Y

Q Q Q Q
() Bandera County River Authority & Ground Water District = https://www.bcragd.org ) Select Al Bandera County
() Barton Springs/Edwards Aguifer CD http://www.bseacd.org/ (Blanks) southeastern Travis County, eastern Hays County (non-Ed...  Trinity Aquifer Edwards Aquifer Alluvial; Austin Cha
() Bee GGD http://www.beegcd.com/ 1 Parts of Bee County
(0 Blanco-Pedernales GCD http://blancogw.org/ 2 Blanco Trinity Aquifer Allenburger Aquifer Hickory Aquifer I
(i) Bluebonnet GCD http://www.bluebonnetgroundwat s Austin, Grimes, Walker, Waller Counties Gulf Coast & Crizio Wilcox & Queen City& Sparta &
(i) Brazoria County GCD https://www.bcgroundwater.org Brazoria County Gulf Goast
(i) Brazos Valley GCD https://brazosvalleyged.org/ Brazos & Robertson Carrizo/Wilcox; Sparta; Queen City; Yegua-Jackso
(D) Brewster County GCD https://westtexasgroundwater.cor Gancel Brewster
() Brush Country GCD https://brushcountryged.com/ o = All of Jim Hogg County, 73% of Brooks County, 93% of Ji...
(@ Galhoun Gounty GCD

5 10 20 50 Page 1 of 11 (101 itemns) 1 2 3 4 5 ... "

www.texasgroundwater.org/gcd-index




Export Table

District List

GCDName 1Y

Q

Bandera County River Authority & Ground Water District

Bee GCD
Blanco-Pedernales GCD
Brazoria County GCD
Brewster County GCD
Central Texas GCD
Clear Fork GCD
Clearwater UWCD
Coastal Bend GCD

Coastal Plains GCD

10 20 50

District Website 'V’

Q,

https://www.bcragd.org
http://www.beegcd.com/
http://blancogw.org/
https://www.bcgroundwater.org
https://westtexasgroundwater.com/
http://www.centraltexasgcd.org/
Mo website

https://cuwcd.org/
http://www.cbged.com

https://coastalplainsged.com
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1 GCD Name | District Website GMA(s) #of Counties Counties Covered Aquifers itted GCD Populati Comn|
2 | Bandera County River Authority & Ground Water District https://www.bcragd.org 1 Bandera County 10 Thousand-50 Thousand Rural
3 | BeeGCD http:/fwww.beeged.com/ 15, 16 1 Partsof Bee County 10,001-50,000 Rural
4 | Blanco-Pedernales GCD http://blancogw.org/ K] 1 Blanco Trinity Aquifer Allenburger Aquifer Hickory Aquifer Marbel Falls Aquifer 10,001-50,000 Rural
5 Brazoria County GCD https://www.bcgroundwater.arg Ra 1 Brazoria County Gulf Coast 100 Thousand-500 Thousand Suburban
6 Brewster County GCD https://westtexasgroundwater.com/ T 1 Brewster 5 Thousand -10 Thousand Rural
7 Central Texas GCD http://fwww.centraltexasged.org/ % 1 Burnet County Trinity; Ellenburger-5an Saba; Marble Falls; Hickory 10 Thousand-50 Thousand Rural
& | Clear Fork GCD No website % 1 Fisher Caunty Less than 5 Thousand Rural
9 | Clearwater UWCD https://euwed.org/ % 1 Bell Trinity; Edwards BFZ 100 Thousand-500 Thousand Suburban
10 | Coastal Bend GCD http://www.cbhged.com s 1 Wharton County 10 Thousand-50 Thousand Rural
11  Coastal Plains GCD https://coastalplainsged.com s 1 Matagorda 10 Thousand-50 Thousand Rural
12 | Coke County UWCD No website 5 1 Coke Less than 5 Thousand Rural
13 | Colorado County GCD http:/fwww.ccged.net Ais 1 Calorado County 10 Thousand-50 Thousand Rural
14 | Comal Trinity GCD https://www.comaltrinityged.com 9,10 1 Comal (excluding portions of Fair Oaks Ranch covered by Trinity Glen Rose GCD) 100 Thousand-500 Thousand Suburban
15 | Cow Creek GCD https://www.ccged.org K] 1 Kendall County Edwards-Trinity (Plateau) Trinity Aquifer Ellinbergur (DFC, Mo current wells) 10 Thousand-50 Thousand Suburban
16  Crockett County GCD www.crockettcountyged.com 5 1 Crockett Less than 5 Thousand Rural
17 Culberson County GCD https://www.ccgwed.org/ ] 1 Culberson Less than 5 Thousand Rural
18 | Duval County GCD http://duvalged.com/ 6 1 Duval 10,001-50,000 Rural
19 | Fayette County GCD https://www.fayettecountygroundwater.com/ 12, 15 1 Fayette Gulf Coast, Yeauga-lackson, Spart, Queen City, Corizio-Wilcox, Colorado Allu 10 Thousand-50 Thousand Rural
20 Guadalupe County GCD http://gcged.org/index.html| 1 1 portion of Guadalupe County Carrizo, Wilcox 10 Thousand-50 Thousand Suburban
21 Hays Trinity GCD http://haysgroundwater.com/ K] 1 Western Hays County Trinity Aquifer 10 Thousand-50 Thousand Rural
22 Headwaters GCD www.hged.org K] 1 Kerr County Edwards Group of Edwards-Trinity [Plateau); Middle Trinity Aquifer; Lower T 10 Thousand-50 Thousand Rural
23 Hemphill County UWCD http://www.hemphilluwed.org 1 1 All of Hemphill County Less than 5 Thousand Rural
24 Hill Country UWCD www.hcuwed.org 5 1 Gillespe County Edwards, Trinity, Ellenberger and Hickory 10 Thousand-50 Thousand Rural
25 | Hudspeth County UWCD No. 1 No website ] 1 Hudspeth Less than 5 Thousand Rural
26 leff Davis County UWCD No website ] 1 Jeff Davis |gneous, West Texas Bolsons, Edwards-Trinity Plateau, Pecos Vally Aquifer,Ca Less than 5 Thousand Rural
27 Kinney County GCD kinneycountyged.org 7, 1 Kinney Less than 5 Thousand Rural
25 |Live Oak UWCD http:/fwww.louwed.org/ A6 1 Al of Live Ozak County 10,001-50,000 Rural
29 Llano Estacado UWCD http:/fwww.llanoestacadouwed.org ] 1 Gaines County Ogallala Edwards-Trinity Dockum 5 Thousand -10 Thousand
30 | LoneStar GCD https://www.lonestarged.org/ Ra 1 Montgomery Gulf Coast 500 Thousand- 1 Million Suburban
31 Lone Walf GCD www.lonewolfgwed.org 5 1 Mitchell 5 Thousand -10 Thousand Rural
32 McMullen GCD http:/fwww.memullenged.org/ 13,16 1 All of McMullen County Less than 10,000 Rural
33 Mesa UWCD www.mesauwed.org ] 1 Dawson County Ogallala Edwards-Trinity 10 Thousand-50 Thousand Suburban
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How to Get Involved

* Find your local district!

« Read The Water Table,
TAGD’s monthly news-
letter

* Attend the Texas
Groundwater Summit

« August 19-21, San Antonio

 Student scholarships
available!

- texasgroundwater.org
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Bandera County River Authority & Groundwater District
Barton Springs/Edwards Aquifer Conservation District
Blanco-Pedernales GCD

Central Texas GCD

Clearwater UWGD

Cow Creek GCD

Edwards Aquifer Authority

Hays Trinity GCD

Hickory UWCD Mo. 1

Kimble County GCD

Kinney County GCD

Middle Pecos GCD

Reeves County GCD

Southwestern Travis County GCD

Upper Trinity GCD
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Any questions?

www.texasgroundwater.org/gcd-index

Julia Stanford - julia@texasgroundwater.org
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